
A

B

Route

572
Ballinamore to Sligo
(via Drumshanbo)

Donegal Sligo Leitrim

Timetable

572 Sligo to Ballinamore
Days: Monday - Sunday

SLIGO - DRUMSHANBO - BALLINAMORE

Departs Stops M-F, 
CTO** Monday - Saturday F-Sat Sunday

Sligo ATU - Bus Stop 08:45 10:05 13:05 15:05 17:30 19:35 23:00 11:45 17:30 21:50

Sligo Universitiy Hospital -  
The Mall 08:47 10:07 13:07 15:07 17:32 19:37 23:02 11:47 17:32 21:52

Sligo Markievicz Road - Bus Stop 08:50 10:10 13:10 15:10 17:35 19:40 23:05 11:50 17:35 21:55

Sligo Bus Station - Knappagh 
Road 08:55 10:15 13:15 15:15 17:40 19:45 23:10 11:55 17:40 22:00

Carraroe Rear of church 09:04 10:24 13:24 15:24 17:49 19:54 23:19 12:04 17:49 22:09

Jinks Cross - Bus Stop 09:06 10:26 13:26 15:26 17:51 19:56 23:20 12:06 17:51 22:11

Ballygawley Shop 09:10 10:30 13:30 15:30 17:55 20:00 23:25 12:10 17:55 22:15

Sooey Hall Bus Stop 09:15 10:35 13:35 15:35 18:00 20:05 23:30 12:15 18:00 22:20

Riverstown Homeland Store - 10:38 13:38 15:38 18:03 20:08 23:33 12:18 18:03 22:23

Coola School - 10:44 13:44 15:44 18:09 20:14 23:39 12:24 18:09 22:29

Conways Cross - Bus Stop 09:21 10:56 13:56 15:56 18:21 20:26 23:51 12:36 18:21 22:41

Geevagh Paddys Bar 09:26 11:01 14:01 16:01 18:26 20:31 23:56 12:41 18:26 22:46

Ballyfarnon Post Office 09:31 11:06 14:06 16:06 18:31 20:36 00:01 12:46 18:31 22:51

Keadue Opposite McCabes Bar 09:38 11:13 14:13 16:13 18:38 20:43 00:08 12:53 18:38 22:58

Mount Allen McCranns 09:43 11:18 14:18 16:18 18:43 20:48 00:13 12:58 18:43 23:03

Drumshanbo Mart Rd Bus Stop 09:45 11:25 14:25 16:25 18:50 20:55 00:20 13:05 18:50 23:10

Kiltubrud Pitch - Bus Stop - 11:38 14:38 16:38 19:03 - 00:33 13:18 19:03 23:23

Ballinamore Bus Stop - 11:50 14:50 16:50 19:15 - 00:45 13:30 19:15 23:35

** CTO - College Term Only
CTO will not operate on the following: Bank Holidays, October Midterm 1 week, Christmas Holidays 1 week or the months 
of June, July and August.



Timetable

572 Ballinamore to Sligo
Days: Monday - Sunday

 BALLINAMORE - DRUMSHANBO - SLIGO

Departs Stops M-F, 
CTO Monday - Saturday F-Sat Sunday

Ballinamore Bus Stop - 06:45 - 11:55 14:55 16:55 - 09:35 14:05 19:30

Kiltubrud Pitch Bus Stop - 06:57 - 12:07 15:07 17:07 - 09:47 14:17 19:42

Drumshanbo Mart Road Bus Stop 07:10 07:10 10:00 12:20 15:20 17:20 21:00 10:00 14:30 19:55

Mount Allen McCranns 07:17 07:17 10:07 12:27 15:27 17:27 21:07 10:07 14:37 20:02

Keadure Opposite McCabes Bar 07:22 07:22 10:12 12:32 15:32 17:32 21:12 10:12 14:42 20:07

Ballyfarnon Post Office 07:30 07:30 10:20 12:40 15:40 17:40 21:20 10:20 14:50 20:15

Geevagh Paddys Bar 07:35 07:35 10:25 12:45 15:45 17:45 21:25 10:25 14:55 20:20

Conways Cross Bus Stop 07:40 07:40 10:30 12:50 15:50 17:50 21:30 10:30 15:00 20:25

Riverstown Homeland Store 07:55 07:55 10:45 13:05 16:05 18:05 21:45 10:45 15:15 20:40

Coola School 08:01 08:01 10:51 13:11 16:11 18:11 21:51 10:51 15:21 20:46

Sooey Hall Bus Stop 08:05 08:05 10:55 13:15 16:15 18:15 21:55 10:55 15:25 20:50

Ballygawley Shop 08:10 08:10 11:00 13:20 16:20 18:20 22:00 11:00 13:30 20:55

Jinks Cross Bus Stop 08:14 08:14 11:04 13:24 16:24 18:24 22:04 11:04 15:34 20:59

Carraroe Rear of Church 08:16 08:16 11:06 13:26 16:26 18:26 22:06 11:06 15:36 21:01

Sligo Knappagh Road Bus Station 08:25* 08:25* 11:15 13:35 16:35 18:35 22:15 11:15 15:45 21:10

Sligo Markievicz Road - Bus Stop 08:28 08:28 11:18 13:38 16:38 18:38 22:18 11:18 15:48 21:13

Sligo University Hospital, The Mall 08:30 08:30 11:20 13:40 16:40 18:40 22:20 11:20 15:50 21:15

Sligo ATU ATU Bus Stop 08:32 08:32 11:22 13:42 16:42 18:42 22:22 11:22 15:52 21:17

Yeats Village 08:34 - - - - - - - - -

Ard Nua Entrance 08:36 - - - - - - - - -

St Angelas 
College Bus Stop 08:45 - - - - - - - - -

For more information

 Service operates on Public Holidays

Service does not operate on Christmas Day.

Information correct at the time of print: December 2023

Email: donegal@locallink.ie
Tel:  00353 7497 41644
Online: www.locallink.ie

Operated by:  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim,
Roshine Road, Killybegs, Co. Donegal

Full information on all available journeys and
connections are on the National Journey Planner at:  
www.transportforireland.ie

Ask your driver or other  
staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student 
and child fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel 
Pass holders and children under 5 years travel for 
free.

For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares or call  
TFI Local Link Donegal Sligo Leitrim.

You can use the TFI Leap Card to pay for your ticket. 
For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

TFI LIVE TFI GO

* SDO - Set Down Only


